
This agreement is made this 19th day of August, 2010 between and shall be binding upon the
Village of Lombard, an Illinois municipal Corporation hereinafter referred to as (the "Village")
and Tecorp, Inc. hereinafter to as (the "Contractor") and its successors.

Witnessed, that in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties delineated in the contract
documents, the Contractor agrees to perform the services and the Village agrees to pay for the
following services as set forth in the contract documents:

Repairs to North Ave Standpipe Roof, replacement of roof stiffeners, removal of stiffening ring
and complete cleaning and painting of the interior at an amount not to exceed $301,776.00

1. This contract shall embrace and include all of the applicable contract documents listed
below as if attached hereto or repeated herein:

a. Additional Work Request for Contract Document No. WA-I 0-02
for , consisting of the following:

2. The Village agrees to pay, and the Contractor agrees to accept as full payment for the
items, and installation of the same, which are the subject matter of this contract the total
sum of$301,776.00 paid in accordance with the provisions of the Local Government
Prompt Payment Act.

3. The Contractor represents and warrants that it will comply will all applicable Federal,
State and local laws concerning prevailing wage rates and all Federal, State and local laws
concerning equal employment opportunities.

4. The Contractor shall commence work under this Contract upon written Notice to Proceed
from the Village and shall add 60 calendar days to the WA-I 0-02 contract time. Time is
of the essence of this Contract and Contractor agrees to achieve completion within the
contract time by all proper and appropriate means including working overtime without
additional compensation.

5. Bonds required to guarantee performance and payment for labor and material for this
work shall be in a form acceptable to the Village and shall provide that they shall not
terminate on completion of the work, but shall be reduced to ten percent (10%) of the
contract sum upon the date of final payment by the Village for a period of one (l) year to



cover a warranty and maintenance period which Contractor agrees shall apply to all
material and workmanship for one (1) year from the date of issuance of the final payment
by the Village.

6. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Mechanics' Lien Act of Illinois, prior to
making any payment on this contract the Village demands that the Contractor furnish a
written statement of the names of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials under this
Contract and the amounts due or to become due on each. This statement must be made
under oath or be verified by affidavit. Final payment shall not be issued by the Village
nor shall any retained percentage become due until releases and waivers of lien have been
supplied as the Village designates.

7. In executing this Contract, Contractor agrees that it has examined the site of the work and
the conditions existing therein, has examined the Contract Documents and taken and
compared field measurements and conditions with those Documents.

8. This Contract represents the entire Agreement between the parties and may not be
modified without the written approval of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Village of Lombard, Illinois by William J. Mueller,
Village President, and the Contractor have hereunto set their hands this 19day of Au g ,2010.

If an individual or partnership, all individual names of each partner shall be signed or if a
corporation, an officer duly authorized shall sign here:

Corporation X·
/1<[514 Ept/T
i

Position/Title

By

'nC () Je../) I Ale
Print Company Name

~mn. uell~
Village President~_~u:~
Village Clerk


